 Resource Survey of the
Great Australian Bight Trawl Fishery
2006
Ian Knuckey and Russell Hudson
2007
R2005/1084 l 21/02/2007
2006 GABTF Resource Survey
Fishwell Consulting i AFMA Project R2005/1084

of
shot
Start Point Finish Point Catch (kg)
   Lat Long    Lat Long Lat Long Bight
redfish
Deepwater
flathead
C2-01-2006 1 33°55' 132°28' 11/02/2006 22:00 33°54.77' 132°25.92' 33°55.59' 132°29.64' 616 92
C2-02-2006 2 33°43' 132°10' 12/02/2006 01:30 33°47.20' 132°16.25' 33°42.14' 132°08.59' 421 130
C2-03-2006 3 33°27' 131°52' 12/02/2006 05:45 33°32.40' 131°58.06' 33°26.27' 131°51.31' 1102 100
C2-05-2006 5 33°37' 131°46' 12/02/2006 11:10 33°23.16' 131°26.96' 33°22.98' 131°17.16' 0 190
C2-04-2006 4 33°22' 131°07' 12/02/2006 14:45 33°22.17' 131°08.73' 33°20.92' 130°59.29' 0 160
C1-06-2006 6 33°16' 130°13' 12/02/2006 21:19 33°17.69' 130°19.23' 33°13.90' 130°12.50' 324 130
C1-07-2006 7 33°07' 130°13' 13/02/2006 01:05 33°06.40' 130°13.18' 33°14.48' 130°11.78' 486 90
C1-08-2006 8 33°16' 130°07' 13/02/2006 04:10 33°15.84' 130°10.22' 33°14.71' 130°00.92' 216 130
C1-09-2006 9 33°13' 129°49' 13/02/2006 07:15 33°14.31' 129°58.15' 33°12.89' 129°48.05' 162 200
C1-10-2006 10 33°15' 130°00' 17/02/2006 11:25 33°13.01' 129°53.01' 33°13.78' 130°01.70' 210 140
C1-11-2006 11 33°13' 129°34' 13/02/2006 12:55 33°13.86' 129°40.90' 33°13.57' 129°30.97' 2 100
C1-12-2006 12 33°16' 129°25' 13/02/2006 15:55 33°14.00' 129°28.85' 33°18.21' 129°20.57' 0 130
C1-13-2006 13 33°16' 129°19' 13/02/2006 19:15 33°16.07' 129°21.54' 33°15.97' 129°12.32' 227 210
C1-14-2006 14 33°17' 129°10' 13/02/2006 22:15 33°16.11' 129°12.02' 33°18.70' 129°02.89' 842 210
C1-15-2006 15 33°19' 129°04' 16/02/2006 10:55 33°18.37' 128°55.44' 33°19.02' 129°05.72' 2 210
W2-16-2006 16 33°17' 128°33' 14/02/2006 06:15 33°17.99' 128°37.50' 33°16.32' 128°27.66' 15 65
W2-17-2006 17 33°13' 128°04' 14/02/2006 11:30 33°13.33' 128°08.67' 33°14.18' 127°58.51' 259 140
W1-18-2006 18 33°10' 126°58' 14/02/2006 19:15 33°10.34' 127°01.32' 33°11.20' 126°51.96' 4 70
W1-19-2006 19 33°16' 126°19' 15/02/2006 00:40 33°14.66' 126°23.89' 33°15.05' 126°14.45' 240 350
W1-20-2006 20 33°17' 126°13' 15/02/2006 03:50 33°15.19' 126°15.51' 33°17.91' 126°07.08' 20 250
W1-21-2006 21 33°13' 126°17' 15/02/2006 07:05 33°16.88' 126°08.48' 33°12.87' 126°17.54' 22 280
W1-22-2006 22 33°10' 126°42' 15/02/2006 12:00 33°10.16' 126°37.95' 33°10.96' 126°47.67' 3 140
2006 GABTF Resource Survey
Fishwell Consulting 19 AFMA Project R04/1084
Shot code Shot Stratum point Shot date
Time
of
shot
Start Point Finish Point Catch (kg)
   Lat Long    Lat Long Lat Long Bight
redfish
Deepwater
flathead
W1-23-2006 23 33°13' 126°58' 15/02/2006 15:25 33°12.43' 126°52.02' 33°13.32' 126°00.36' 0 140
W2-24-2006 24 33°13' 128°25' 16/02/2006 03:00 33°12.83' 128°24.46' 33°14.43' 128°33.81' 42 140
W2-25-2006 25 33°17' 128°37' 16/02/2006 06:05 33°16.28' 128°34.73' 33°16.26' 128°44.07' 132 140
C1-26-2006 26 33°19' 129°07' 16/02/2006 13:20 33°19.17' 129°05.94' 33°15.43' 129°14.30' 0 110
C1-27-2006 27 33°16' 129°13' 16/02/2006 16:35 33°15.71' 129°12.67' 33°16.67' 129°22.24' 180 140
C1-28-2006 28 33°16' 129°22' 16/02/2006 19:50 33°15.91' 129°21.37' 33°13.02' 129°30.90' 96 110
C1-30-2006 30 33°19' 129°31' 16/02/2006 23:00 33°14.69' 129°32.98' 33°13.06' 129°23.81' 360 140
C129-2006 29 33°19' 129°34' 17/02/2006 02:15 33°13.28' 129°24.29' 33°19.07' 129°32.00' 240 110
C1-31-2006 31 33°17' 129°33' 17/02/2006 05:20 33°18.99' 129°33.47' 33°15.06' 129°40.39' 180 250
C1-32-2006 32 33°13' 129°50' 17/02/2006 08:25 33°13.38' 129°41.42' 33°12.83' 129°51.40' 8 65
C1-33-2006 33 33°13' 130°10' 17/02/2006 14:25 33°12.78' 130°02.49' 33°12.50' 130°11.83' 4 140
C1-34-2006 34 33°13' 130°13' 17/02/2006 17:30 33°12.94' 130°12.10' 33°14.47' 130°22.02' 12 140
C2-35-2006 35 33°22' 131°13' 18/02/2006 00:20 33°19.10' 131°05.81' 33°21.45' 131°14.88' 120 110
C2-36-2006 36 33°22' 131°34' 18/02/2006 04:20 33°21.56' 131°28.09' 33°23.22' 131°37.87' 690 50
C2-37-2006 37 33°25' 131°46' 18/02/2006 07:25 33°23.18' 131°38.27' 33°24.88' 131°47.93' 210 110
C2-38-2006 38 33°38' 132°04' 18/02/2006 11:55 33°35.37' 132°00.60' 33°38.81' 132°09.09' 5 20
C2-39-2006 39 33°46' 132°13' 18/02/2006 15:00 33°38.88' 132°10.10' 33°46.45' 132°13.62' 9 110
C2-40-2006 40 33°47' 132°16' 9/03/2006 15:00 33°47.70' 132°19.57' 33°44.52' 132°10.35' 0 220
C2-41-2006 41 33°37' 131°58' 9/03/2006 19:00 33°38.70' 131°58.48' 33°30.77' 131°58.63' 256 90
C2-42-2006 42 33°28' 131°49' 9/03/2006 22:05 33°29.80' 131°57.39' 33°27.56' 131°47.43' 864 60
C2-43-2006 43 33°19' 131°26' 10/03/2006 02:35 33°20.36' 131°31.07' 33°20.40' 131°31.37' 448 80
C2-44-2006 44 33°22' 131°10' 10/03/2006 05:40 33°20.02' 131°19.42' 33°22.06' 131°09.46' 192 130
C2-45-2006 45 33°19' 131°00' 10/03/2006 08:50 33°21.49' 131°07.48' 33°18.92' 130°58.31' 5 140
C1-46-2006 46 33°16' 129°46' 10/03/2006 17:55 33°15.15' 129°52.06' 33°15.36' 129°42.57' 32 171
C1-47-2006 47 33°16' 129°34' 10/03/2006 21:05 33°15.24' 129°42.80' 33°15.79' 129°32.75' 960 232
C1-48-2006 48 33°15' 129°31' 11/03/2006 00:25 33°17.50' 129°33.21' 33°14.68' 129°25.02' 704 71
C1-49-2006 49 33°13' 129°22' 11/03/2006 04:15 33°12.56' 129°23.94' 33°17.37' 129°16.35' 320 140
C1-50-2006 50 33°19' 129°16' 11/03/2006 07:45 33°19.07' 129°16.92' 33°17.30' 129°07.33' 15 112
C1-51-2006 51 33°17' 129°05' 15/03/2006 01:30 33°09.99' 129°51.65' 33°11.41' 130°01.43' 160 140.8
W2-52-2006 52 33°16' 128°58' 11/03/2006 12:50 33°17.74' 129°00.78' 33°12.87' 128°53.55' 3 140
W2-53-2006 53 33°15' 128°43' 11/03/2006 15:50 33°13.01' 128°51.91' 33°15.04' 128°42.40' 30 170.5
W2-54-2006 54 33°19' 128°34' 11/03/2006 18:55 33°14.80' 128°41.06' 33°16.05' 128°32.20' 20 92
W1-55-2006 55 33°13' 127°25' 12/03/2006 04:05 33°14.79' 127°30.15' 33°12.81' 127°20.70' 224 112
W1-56-2006 56 33°15' 126°52' 12/03/2006 10:25 33°10.56' 126°48.29' 33°09.99' 126°38.46' 0 111
W1-57-2006 57 33°10' 126°34' 12/03/2006 13:25 33°09.82' 126°36.48' 33°10.56' 126°26.96' 4 70
W1-58-2006 58 33°16' 126°12' 12/03/2006 17:10 33°13.25' 126°19.62' 33°16.27' 126°10.60' 6 320
W1-59-2006 59 33°15' 126°19' 12/03/2006 20:40 33°15.14' 126°17.56' 33°13.77' 126°27.54' 1280 250.5
W1-60-2006 60 33°10' 126°46' 13/03/2006 00:45 33°04.32' 126°40.84' 33°10.03' 126°51.27' 256 112
W1-61-2006 61 33°16' 127°22' 13/03/2006 06:05 33°15.45' 127°14.08' 33°16.16' 127°29.09' 128 71
W2-62-2006 62 33°17' 128°34' 13/03/2006 14:10 33°16.26' 128°26.27' 33°15.14' 128°35.68' 3 75.8
W2-63-2006 63 33°13' 128°35' N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
W2-64-2006 64 33°12' 128°45' 13/03/2006 22:50 33°11.97' 128°43.34' 33°13.65' 128°53.19' 512 184
C1-65-2006 65 33°16' 129°01' 14/03/2006 02:15 33°15.66' 128°58.59' 33°17.03' 129°08.55' 832 210
C1-66-2006 66 33°16' 129°13' 14/03/2006 05:25 33°17.21' 129°08.56' 33°15.93' 129°28.85' 640 140
C1-67-2006 67 33°17' 129°19' 14/03/2006 08:40 33°17.01' 129°18.44' 33°19.96' 129°27.50' 32 110
C1-68-2006 68 33°19' 129°28' 14/03/2006 11:40 33°19.52' 129°27.89' 33°12.27' 129°32.35' 9 70
C1-69-2006 69 33°10' 129°34' 14/03/2006 15:05 33°09.61' 129°33.53' 33°16.61' 129°31.38' 320 120
C1-70-2006 70 33°16' 129°43' 14/03/2006 18:15 33°16.32' 129°34.01' 33°15.47' 129°44.31' 2133 142
C1-71-2006 71 33°12' 129°50' 14/03/2006 22:25 33°16.90' 129°44.43' 33°11.24' 129°50.04' 341 91
C2-72-2006 72 33°17' 131°10' 15/03/2006 09:50 33°16.43' 131°05.23' 33°19.23' 131°14.56' 64 95
C2-73-2006 73 33°23' 131°16' 15/03/2006 12:55 33°20.72' 131°14.75' 33°14.75' 131°23.37' 5 185
C2-74-2006 74 33°22' 131°40' 15/03/2006 16:55 33°21.30' 131°36.43' 33°25.06' 131°45.30' 248 100
C2-75-2006 75 33°34' 131°50' 15/03/2006 20:50 33°33.64' 131°49.81' 33°38.54' 131°57.77' 0 113
C2-76-2006 76 33°37' 132°01' 16/03/2006 00:15 33°36.82' 131°58.41' 33°39.77' 132°08.66' 533 70
2006 GABTF Resource Survey
Fishwell Consulting 20 AFMA Project R2005/1084
Table 5.  Species and numbers of fish for which length, sex, and otolith samples were collected during
the 2006 survey.